Ultrasonographic and histopathological evaluation of hepatic lipidosis in sheep with cobalt deficiency
El-Khodery SA1(, Hussein HS2, Metwally NS3, Nassif MN4, El-Boshy ME5, Galbat SA6 
Abstract: The abstract is concise and describes the research and results. The authors do not state if the cobalt and B12 levels are serum or liver levels. Please do not assume the reader knows these are serum levels as the abstract is often read without the rest of the paper. One presumes they are serum levels but can the authors clarify this in the text please and add the normal range in brackets after.

Materials and methods: 
The reference for Kelly 1984 is not listed in bibliography.

Results:  
The Co and B12 values given for the control animals are the same values as those for the deficient animals –this must be a typo error. Also can the authors again state if these are serum or liver levels. 

Tables: Can the authors please put the P value in brackets after each result in the tables rather than the current form of superscript letters, in this state it means nothing to the readers – I cannot see which sample sets were above 0.05 and which were below and by how much. Taking an arbitrary value as significant (commonly 0.05) is difficult to evaluate as there can be a cut off between a value of say 0.049 and 0.051 which in fact are very close. Therefore it is important for the readers to see these p values for themselves. 

Discussion:
The following sentence does not make sense. Can the authors clarify what they are trying to say here.
“Congestion of the hepatic sinusoids and infiltration of inflammatory as indicators of inflammation process was recorded in sheep with liver fatty changes (Pearson, 1987).”
To the editor-in- chief

Dear Professor,

REPLY FROM AUTHOR(S)
Comment

Abstract: The abstract is concise and describes the research and results. The authors do not state if the cobalt and B12 levels are serum or liver levels. Please do not assume the reader knows these are serum levels as the abstract is often read without the rest of the paper. One presumes they are serum levels but can the authors clarify this in the text please and add the normal range in brackets after.

Response

Yes, we made the corrections as directed

Materials and methods: 
Comment

The reference for Kelly 1984 is not listed in bibliography.
Response

Yes, we added the dropped reference

Results:  

The Co and B12 values given for the control animals are the same values as those for the deficient animals –this must be a typo error. Also can the authors again state if these are serum or liver levels. 

Response

Yes, we corrected the values and clarified that the samples were serum

Comment

Tables: Can the authors please put the P value in brackets after each result in the tables rather than the current form of superscript letters, in this state it means nothing to the readers – I cannot see which sample sets were above 0.05 and which were below and by how much. Taking an arbitrary value as significant (commonly 0.05) is difficult to evaluate as there can be a cut off between a value of say 0.049 and 0.051 which in fact are very close. Therefore it is important for the readers to see these p values for themselves. 

Response

Yes we added the P value for each result

Discussion:

Comment

The following sentence does not make sense. Can the authors clarify what they are trying to say here.

“Congestion of the hepatic sinusoids and infiltration of inflammatory as indicators of inflammation process was recorded in sheep with liver fatty changes (Pearson, 1987).”

Response

Yes, We dropped this sentence as it makes no sense

